UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Lids7

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

HYB KATO FS 3.9 (MY20)

2019-08-20
V01



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Lidls7

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

Hinweijs: Bei Schrauben muf} mittelfeste
Gewindesicherung verwendet werden.
Rote Flachen missen gefettet werden.
note: use medium strength screwlock for
screw threads.
red surfaces has to be greased.

e HYB KATO FS (MY20)
2019-08-20
-6 V01

GHOg

MenT
N

5
Qg W



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

BOM-ID | Description Specification Torque Item no. Qrty
1 Axel Main Pivot T50 - ¢17 (M8) 8 Nm FRAX0002 1
2 Main Pivot & Seat Stay Pivot SM1379 4
3 Cap Nut Main Pivot SM1370 1
4 Flat Head Screw M8 T30 - M8 x 20mm 8 Nmor 12 Nm | SM1375 2
5 Screw Shock Mount T25- M5 x 12mm 6 Nm SM1377 1
6 Axle Shock T30 - g8 (M5) x 40mm EZ2255 1
7 Axle Shock Mount Bolt Top FRAX0005 1

8 & 9 | Rocker two piece FROT0024 2
10 Insert nut for Rocker FRNTO0004 1
11 Cap Rocker Fix Pivot FROT0020 1
12 Circlip RFP 28mm DIN 472 FRWS0028 2
13 Seat Tube - Rocker Pivot Bearing SM1380 2
14 Axle Rocker Fix Pivot T50 - 315 (M8) x 62,5mm | 12 Nm FRAX0006 1
15 Axle Seat Stay Pivot T50 - 317 (M8) x 13,5mm | 8 Nm FRAX0007 2
16 Circlip SSP 26mm FRWS0026 2
17 Screw SS Yoke T30 - M8 x 13mm 8 Nm SM1378 2
18 Axle Horst Link T30 - 8 (M5) x 18,9mm 6 Nm SM1363 2
19 Horst Link Pivot Bearing SM1381 4
20 Screw CS&DO T25-M5x1Tmm 6 Nm SM1376 2
21 Flat Head Screw M4 T15 - M4 x 20mm 0,8 Nm FRSC0061 1
22 Hanger Mount FRNTO0061 1
23 Shimano Hanger (A1) FRHG0058 1
24 Disc Brake Mount FROT0013 1
25 Post Mount Screw T30 - M6 x 26mm 8 Nm SM1372 1
26 C/S protector FRPRO009 1
27 S/S Protector SM1392 2
28 Interface Cover FROTO0015 1
29 Cover Screw FRSCO0051 4
30 PVC tube gbmm SM1615 1
31 Cable Guide 1 cable SM0002 3
32 Cable Guide Screw T25-M5x 11Tmm 5Nm SM0919 3
33 DU Screw Hex 5 - M8 x 20mm (8.8) SM1616 b
34 Drive Unit DU-E8000 EL0222 1
35 Battery Mount & Battery Lock ELO158 & EL0155 | 1
36 Battery, BT-E8010 EL0159 1

5 CERMAy,
S\

GHO
A
s,
“Ment

>
Qg ry W

LHHO57

HYB KATO FS (MY20)
2019-08-20
V01



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Lidls7

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

KEO0276 Bearing Kit

BOM-ID | Description Item no. QTy

2 Main Pivot & Seat Stay Pivot SM1379 4

13 Seat Tube - Rocker Pivot Bearing SM1380 2

19 Horst Link Pivot Bearing SM1381 4
HYB KATO FS (MY20)
2019-08-20

w

é V01

5
Qg W



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

K
Qag iy wH

\

A

LHO57

KEQ0297 Rear Shock Screw Kit

BOM-ID | Description Specification Torque | Item no. Qry
5 Screw Shock Mount T25-M5x 12mm 6 Nm | SM1377 1
6 Axle Shock T30 - 8 (M5) x 40mm EZ2255 1
7 Axle Shock Mount Bolt Top FRAX0005 1
10 Insert nut for Rocker FRNT0004 1

ta

T

HYB KATO FS (MY20)
2019-08-20
V01



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Lids7

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

\9'
Y \
N/ \
| Y A\
4 y
-,
- - -
o KE0298 Axle & Screw Kit
BOM-ID | Description Specification Torque Item no. QTY
1 Axel Main Pivot T50 - 17 (M8) 8 Nm FRAX0002 1
3] Cap Nut Main Pivot SM1370 1
@. 4 Flat Head Screw M8 T30 - M8 x 20mm 8 Nmor 12Nm | SM1375 2
- L f 11 Cap Rocker Fix Pivot FROT0020 1
&% y . 14 Axle Rocker Fix Pivot T50 - 315 (M8) x 62,5mm | 12 Nm FRAX0006 1
15 Axle Seat Stay Pivot T50 - 17 (M8) x 13,5mm | 8 Nm FRAX0007 2
17 Screw SS Yoke T30 - M8 x 13mm 8 Nm SM1378 2
18 Axle Horst Link T30 - 8 (M5) x 18,9mm | 6 Nm SM1363 2
20 Screw CS&DO T25-M5x 11Tmm 6 Nm SM1376 2
.
¥
v 4 /
o & A a
Q) [+ d
&
GERMy, . :
& » T HYB KATO FS (MY20)
A~
o 5 0 2019-08-20
z
g 6-6 V01



